
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 
46 
11 
7 

17 
91 
1 

22 
33 
3 

85 
111 
47 
2 

10 
5 
0 

30 
42 
9 

21 
18 
62 
12 
8 

36 

Class 
F1600 
F1600 
F1600 
F1600 
F1600 
F1600 
F1600 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600 
F1600M 
F1600 
F1600 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600M 
F1600M 

Name 
Wesley Gundler 
Gabriel Cahan 
Timothy Steele 
Cooper Travis 
John P Dole 
Michael Dowden 
Ayrton Cahan 
David Adorno 
Joe Colasacco 
David H. Livingston Jr. 
Chris Kierce 
Phil Kingham 
Michael Scanlan 
John Kierce 
John Thompson 
Calum Dunbar 
Will Velkoff 
Joe Parsons 
Robert Stowell 
Dave Petzko 
Gary Gecelter 
Robert Gross 
Bob Reid 
John Dole 
Steve Oseth 

Best Tm 
2:00.836 
2:01.310 
2:01.905 
2:02.115 
2:02.482 
2:02.804 
2:02.808 
2:02.838 
2:02.841 
2:03.132 
2:04.437 
2:04.583 
2:04.744 
2:04.856 
2:05.133 
2:05.215 
2:06.289 
2:06.390 
2:07.842 
2:07.880 
2:08.614 
2:12.397 
2:39.350 

2nd Best 
2:01.269 
2:03.070 
2:02.172 
2:02.496 
2:02.494 
2:03.678 
2:02.885 
2:02.952 
2:03.103 
2:04.453 
2:05.968 
2:04.677 
2:04.996 
2:05.587 
2:05.210 
2:05.402 
2:07.431 
2:06.591 
2:09.110 
2:07.957 
2:08.635 
2:12.874 

Vehicle 
2012 FF 1600 Mygale 
2009 Piper DF-5 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
2015 Spectrum F1600 
Mygale ff 
2024 Piper DL7\Honda 
2009 Piper DF-5 
2015 Mygale FJ15 
2004 Van Dieman FF 
2014 Spectrum 14H 
2014 Spectrum 014H 
2006 Spectrum 011H 
2014 Spectrum F1600 
1999 Van Diemen RF'99 
2009 Piper DF05 
2014 Piper DL7\Honda 
2000 Van Diemen RF-00 
2017 Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 
2022 Spectrum 015 
2013 Spectrum 014H 
2021 Spectrum FF 
2015 Piper DL 7 
2023 Spectrum 
Ray F1600 
1994 Citation FF94 

Color 
White/Green 
Blue/Silver 
Blue 
White/Blue 
Black 
Black/Orange 
Green/Silver 
Black 
Red 
White/Blue/Orange 
Red/Yellow 
Blue 
Blu/White/Maroon 
Blue/Yellow 
White/Red/Black 
Orange/Black 
Orange 
Black/Silver 
White 
Red 
White 
Red 
White 
Red 
Red 

Team/Sponsor 
K-Hill Motorsports/NJMP 
Eric Langbein Racing/Cahan Racing Team 
Steele Carreras/Schutz/EPI/Delph/Kennedy 
New Method Motorsport/Snaplaunch.AI/Grandfather Homes/E2M Fitness 
John Dole Racing 
BGR Piper RaceCars 
Eric Langbein Racing/Cahan Racing Team 
DMVSTOP Racing 
AURIANA RACING/Rive Bistro 
ThermaMasters Racing 
Raceworks/ATC Technologies 
Kingham Racing 
PartstopSpectrum/PartstopSpectrum.com 
Raceworks/ATC Technologies 
Eric Langbbein Racing/TTO motorsports 
BGR Piper RaceCars 
Practical Precision Engineering 
Cordova Racing/IAM Advisory/LLC 
Rehm Racing LLC/Aero Metals 
Drivers Services/Shady Hill Clayworks 
Drivers Services 
Averill Racing Stuff 
Rehm Racing/Weiss 
John Dole Racing 
DBM Racing/Aero Services of Winchester 
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Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  TransAm 

2025 FRP Watkins Glen SpeedTour 
FRP  F1600 

FRP F1600 Practice 2 

Practice started at 14:50:00 

Watkins Glen International 3.400 miles 

7/11/2025 14:50 


